

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iiiPetitioner

V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And OrsRespondent

Mr.Swapnil Bangul a/w Sham V Walve for the Appellant.

Mr.Sujay Kantawala a/w Mr. Brijesh Pathak for Respondent

Nos.1 to 5, 7 and 8.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 31st July, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 01/08/2017 at 3.00 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)