

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iii Petitioner
V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And Ors Respondent

Mr. Swapnil Bangur i/b Sham V Walve for appellant/applicant
Mr. Sujay Kantawala a/w Mr. Brijesh Pathak For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
 RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 7th August, 2017

P.C. :

Place the NMAL/1574/17 for hearing on 09/08/2017 at 11.00
a.m. on supplimentary board.

(ASSOCIATE)