

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iii Petitioner
V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And Ors Respondent

Mr. Sham V Walve for Appellant

Mr. Sujay Kantawala i/b Mr. Brijesh Pathak for respodent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
 RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 31st August, 2017

P.C. :

Place the matter on 10/10/2017 for final hearing at admission stage.

(ASSOCIATE)