

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iii Petitioner
V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And Ors Respondent

Mr. Joel Carloz i/b Mr. Swapnil Bangur for Appellant
Mr. sujay Kantawala a/w Mr. Brijesh Pathak & Mr. Kartik Vig
For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
 A. K. MENON, JJ**

DATE : 3rd November, 2017

P.C. :

At the request made by Ld. Advocate for appellant, not to be called out in this week.

(ASSOCIATE)