

WITH
CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2007

The Commission of Customs (EP) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Galaxy Surfactants Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2008

The Commission of Customs (EP) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Galaxy Surfactants Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2010

The Commission of Customs (EP) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Galaxy Surfactants Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioner, Central Excise ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Dhariwal Industries Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2007

Commissioner of Customs (General) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Bharat Overseas Communicators ...Respondent

WITH

CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2007

The Commissioner of Customs (Import) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Johnson Matthey Chemicals India Pvt.Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH

CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2007

The Commissioner of Customs (Export Promotion) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Abdulla Textiles & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2007

The Commissioner of Customs (E.P.) ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Jindal Drugs Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2013

The Commissioner of Service Tax -I ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. JM Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2015

Indorama Synthetics (I) Limited ...Appellant

Versus

The Commissioner of Central Excise &
Customs ...Respondent

Mr. Sham Walve, for the Appellant in CUAPP/53/2006,
59/2006 and CEXA/305/2013.

None for the Appellant in CEXA/20/2007.

Mr. Sham Walve, a/w Mr. Ram Ochani, for the Appellant in CUAPP/50/2007, CUAPP/24/2008, CUAPP/79/20010 and CUAPP/96/2007.

Mr. Dhananjay B. Deshmukh, for the Appellant in CEXA/66/2007.

Mr. J.B. Mishra, for the Appellant in CUAPP/69/2007.

Mr. Pradeep S. Jetly, for the Appellant in CUAPP/79/2007 and CUAPP/82/2007.

Mr. Prakash Shah, a/w Mr. Viraj Bhate, i/by PDS Legal, for the Appellant in CEXA/47/2015.

Mr. Sujay Kantawala, a/w Mr. Kartik Vig, i/by Mr. Brijesh Pathak, for the Respondent in CEXA/66/2007.

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 1 November 2018

ORDER :

1. All these Appeals have been placed on board, as inspite of these Appeals being placed on board of the Registrar on numerous occasion, the parties have failed to remain present. These proceedings were placed on the board of the Registrar for

settlement of Index and filing of necessary paper book.

2. In the above view, as a matter of last chance, a period of 12 weeks is granted from today for the parties to have the index settled and to file the necessary paper book in support of all their admitted Appeals.

3. It is made clear that in case the parties do not comply with the aforesaid directions within the above period, the Appeals itself would stand dismissed without further reference to the Court for non prosecution.

[RIYAZ I. CHAGLA J.]

[M.S. SANKLECHA, J.]