

Before : Shri D. R. Talekar,
Ist Assistant Master.

Date : 28th November, 2018.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

903. CEXA/66/2007

None present.

- P.C.: 01. Pursuant to directions given by the Hon'ble Court on 1st November, 2018 (Coram : M.S. Sanklecha & R.I. Chagla, JJ.), Registry placed this matter for settlement of the index and filing of paper book. In spite of the directions given by the Registry on various occasions; today once again Advocates for the Appellants and Respondents are absent.
02. Advocates are directed to take necessary steps to inspect the record and proceeding received from Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai, and to file draft index for the settlement.
03. In view of the above today's meeting now adjourned to 12th December, 2018.

28.11.2018

Ist Assistant Master

msm