

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO.66 OF 2007

The Commissioner of Central Excise
Pune III

...Appellant

vs.

M/s. Dhariwal Industries Limited and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Appellant

Dr. Sujay Kantawala i/b. Mr. Brijesh Pathak, for the Respondents.

CORAM : **K.R. SHRIRAM &
 N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : **FEBRUARY 10, 2022**

P.C.:

- . None for the Appellant.
2. Even on 6th January, 2022 none appeared for the Appellant.
3. As last chance, stand over to 17th February, 2022.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)