

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iiiPETITIONER
V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Sham V Walve a/w Mr Dhananjay B Deshmukh for the
Appellant

Mr Brijesh Pathak a/w Mr Sujit Sahoo, Mr Mahadev Londhe
and Mr Aditya Talpade for the Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 25th February, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand
over to 04/03/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)