

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007**

Principal Commissioner of Central Excise,  
Pune – III

...Appellant

**Versus**

M/s. Dhariwal Industries Limited & ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Deshmukh, for the Appellant.

Dr. Sujay Kantawala, a/w Mr. Mayur Shroff, Mr. Brijesh Pathak, Mr. Sujit Sahoo, Mr. Aditya Talpade and Mr. Mahadeo Londhe, for the Respondents.

**CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

**DATED: 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022**

**PC:-**

At the request of Mr. Deshmukh, in view of the preliminary objection raised by Mr. Kantawala, stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**

**[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]**