

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioner, Central Excise, Pune-III ..Appellant
Vs.
M/s. Dhariwal Industries Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

None for Appellant.
Dr. Sujay Kantawala with Mr. Brijesh Pathak for Respondents.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : JUNE 16, 2023

P.C.:

1. As the advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant is in personal difficulty, stand over to **06 July, 2023**. To be listed along with Custom Appeal No. 45 of 2019.
2. There shall not be further adjournment.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]