



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO.66 OF 2007

The Commissioner of Central Excise, Pune - III ....Appellant

V/s.

M/s. Dhariwal Industries Limited and Ors. ....Respondents

WITH  
CUSTOMS APPEAL NO.45 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5512 OF 2020  
IN  
CUSTOMS APPEAL NO.45 OF 2019

-----  
Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Mr. Dhananjay B. Deshmukh for appellant.  
Dr. Sujay Kantawala a/w. Mr. Mayur Shroff and Ms. Aishwarya Kantawala  
i/b. Mr. Brijesh Pathak for respondents.

-----  
CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.  
DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024

PC. :

1 Mr. Deshmukh tenders draft amendment to the cause title which is taken on record and marked "X" for identification. Dr. Kantawala has no objection.

2 Therefore, leave to amend, as per the draft tendered, is granted. Amendment to be carried out and copy of amended cause title to be served before the next date.

3 Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> June 2024 in view of non availability of paper book.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)