

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iiiPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2019

The Commissioner Of Customs (import)PETITIONER

V/S

Advanced Spectra Tek Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

Mr Jitendra B Mishra a/w Mr Dhananjay B Deshmukh for
Appellant in CEXA/66/2007 and CUAPP/45/2019.

Dr Sujay Kantawala a/w Mr Mayur Shroff i/b Mr Brijesh Pathak
for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 28th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)