

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007

The Commissioer Of Central Excise-pune-iiiPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Dhariwal Industries Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Mamta Omle, Mr. Rupesh
Dubey, Advocates for the Appellant

Dr. Sujay Kantawala a/w Mr. Harsh Gosalia i/b. Mr. Brijesh
Pathak, Advocates for the Respondents

[List for Hearing]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 11/02/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)